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hours of six (6) o’clock in the forenoon and nine (9) o'clock in the
afternoon, unless such person be sunitably clad in a bathing dress,
shall be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor and shall upon conviction
thereof be punished by a fine not exceedihg twenty-five dollars (§25).
_ BEc. 2. 'This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
8 passage.

Approved February 4, 1889.

CHAPTER 409,

[8. F. No. 212.]

AN ACT TO FIX THE COMPENSATION OF THE COUNTY ATTORNEY
OF SAINT LOUIS COUNTY, AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE APPOINT-
MENT OF AN ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY FOR S8AID COUNTY
AND TO FIX HIS COMPENSATION.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota.

SecrioN 1. That the salary of the county attorney of Saint Louis
count; . is fixed at one thousand eight hundred dollars ($1,800) per
anpum, payable in equal monthly installments, out of the county
treagury of said county, upon the warrant of the county auditor of
said county.

Sro. 2. That the county attorney of Saint Louis county, with the
approval of the judge of the district court in and for said county, may,
at his discretion, appoint an assistant, who shall be an attorney duly
edmitted to practicelaw in all courts of the state of Rinnesota, and who
shall hold his office s such assistant county attorney for the full period
of time for which the county attorney under whoin he is appointed
hag been elected, nnless sooner removed by said county attorney, and
the person so appointed shall take the usual oath of office and execute
8 bond, in all respects the same as the county attorney is by law re-
quired to execute; and said assistant county attorney shall thereupon
be fully authorized and empowered to do and perform, at the diree-
tion of the county attorney, any and all duties appertaining to the
said office of county attorney as fully and completely as the county
attorney of said county himself may do and perform.

Seo. 3. Such assistant county attorney shall receive a salary of
soven hundred dollars (5700) per annum, payable in equal monthly
iugtallments out of the county treasury of said county, upon the war-
rant of the county auditor of said county.

_ 8rc. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved Febiuary 18, 1889.



